### 504551179 09/18/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4597887

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL CHESKIS	09/17/2017
YIGAL BECKER	09/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC.	
Street Address:	521 WEST 57TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556689

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)335-2657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-335-2909
Email: patents@iff.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

Address Line 1: 1515 STATE HIGHWAY #36, R&D OFFICE -LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: UNION BEACH, NEW JERSEY 07735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IFF-413PR US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN ZHANG

SIGNATURE: /MARTIN ZHANG/

DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 504551179 REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0656

Serial: 285/2017

מספר סידורי: 285/2017

## אימות חתימה

## of Authentication Signature

I, the undersigned, Dror Hayik, Notary at 10 Hachashmal St., Afula 1810001, Israel, hereby certify that:

1. On 17/09/2017 there appeared before me at my office Mr. MICHAEL CHESKIS, whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet 309897296, issued by the Ministry of the Interior at the State of Israel at Haifa on 1.12.2016;

2. On 18/09/2017 there appeared before me at my office Mr. YIGAL BECKER, whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet 003066925, issued by the Ministry of the Interior at the State of Israel at Tel Aviv on 12.5.1994;

And signed of their own free will the attached document, marked "A" (the document overleaf).

witness whereof hereby In signatures authenticate the CHESKIS, Mr. MICHAEL YIGAL BECKER, by my Mr. own signature and seal, this day, 18/09/2017.

Notary fee: 229 NIS (VAT not

included)

Notary fee: 268 NIS (VAT included)

Notary's seal and Signature

אני החיימ, דרור חייק, נוטריון ברחוב החשמל 10, עפולה 1810001, ישראל, מאשר : >>

1. ביום 17/09/2017 ניצב לפני במשרדי מד מיכאל צ'סקיס, שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו מספר 309897296, שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים במדינת ישראל בחיפה ; 1.12.2016 בתאריך

2. ביום 18/09/2017 ניצב לפני במשרדי מור יגאל בקר, שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו מספר 003066925, שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים במדינת ישראל בתל-אביב ; 12.5.1994 בתאריך

וחתמו מרצונם החופשי על המסמך המצורף וחמסומן באות "A" (שמעבר לדף).

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתם של מך מיכאל ציסקיס, מר ינאל כקר, בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, חיום 2017(19/09/11.

> שבר משריון: 229 שייח (לפני מעיימ) שכר מטריון. 288 שייח (כולל מעיימ)

> > חותם הנוטריון וחתימה



**PATEN** 

REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0657





# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael CHESKIS residing at 28 Yefe Nof St., Nesher. Israel 3685226 and Yigal BECKER, residing at 23 Leisin St., Tel-Aviv, Israel 6299723, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF UNSATURATED" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent was filed as Application Serial No. 15/556,689 on September 8, 2017;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein:

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We, Michael CHESKIS and Yigal BECKER, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United \* States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America.therefor, said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by its had this assignment and sale not been made.

**REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0658** 

.3		and and seal
d seal l	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	, Michael CHESKIS, hereunto set my hand and seal
	this IT day of Septem)	<u>oct</u> , 2017.
	,	
-,,		Michael CHESKIS
	STATE OF: ISRAEL ) COUNTY OF:	
	) 88.:	and the second s
	On this 17 day of	September . 2017 before me personally
	The second of th	nown and known to me to be the individual described strument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that
	in and who executed the foregoing me he executed the same for the purposes	therein set forth.
	NO ONO CITATOR OF THE PARTY OF	
	er S	
	Jan 3/11	
	NOFARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)	
	A Cold Mile Colonia,	
	1	(Propries)
	i de la companya de Na companya de la co	NOW HAVIE ON THE STREET
	No. of the second secon	X

PATENT

REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0659



N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Yigal BECI	NER hereunto set my hand and seal the
18 day of September	, 2017. dis -
	$\overline{a}$
1 Beck	10,1
	Yigal BECKER
,	•
TATE OF · TSQACI )	
TATE OF: ISRACL )	
OUNTY OF:	
On this 18 day of Septel ppeared Yigal BECKER to me known and kn and who executed the foregoing instrument, and xecuted the same for the purposes therein set for	who thereupon acknowledged to me that he
pe-3135	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
Notarial Stamp)	
(2/p»,	77 40
$\frac{1}{2}$	(1774) *)
ISEAN	NOTE SEE
	······································
	- 1 1.000 \$600 \$600 \$600 \$1 110Y

A NOTEST

PATENT REEL: 043610 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 09/18/2017**